Table 11.D.2.a(2011) Average total employee contribution (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans per enrolled employee for family
coverage at private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2011

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

4,401

4,160
4,446
5,177
4,878
4,191
4,667

4,523
4,212
3,737

3,780
4,581*
3,815
4,371
3,999*

4,334
2,593
6,618
5,564
4,358
5,961
4,042

5,721
5,492
5,408
5,144
5,151
4,590
3,852
4,552
5,323

4,493
4,939
4,637
6,659

4,722
5,495
5,507
5,076

6,499
5,711
5,212
5,519
4,800
5,707
3,529
5,733*

6,857
3,551
3,567
3,948
3,265

Less than 10
employees

3,566

10-24
employees

4,799

25-99
employees

4,812

100-999
employees

4,913

1000 or
more
employees

4,173

Less than 50
employees

4,377

5,438
5,976
5,694
6,586
5,152
4,638

3,676*
3,811
4,261

3,045
4,928*
2,703
4,537
4,545*

3,399*
601*
3,243
6,945*
6,599
3,716*
4,274

5,149
2,049*
5,383
8,020
5,109
5,344
5,329
6,930
5,101

5,386
5,630
2,365*
2,694 *

4,418*
6,251*
8,691

2,298*

7,511
5,709
6,868*
6,329
1,994*
5771
3,825
7,870

15,293 *
3,778
2,580*
3,151*
1,781*

50 or more
employees

4,406

3,717
4,260
5,018
4,157
4,009
4,676

4,853
4,398
3,628

3,866
4,451
4,147
4,320
3,917

4,448
3,039
6,753
5,291
3,681
7,670
3,943

5,861
5,969
5,411
4,108
5,172
4,466
3,455
4,200
5,347

4,028
4,833
4,794
7,432

5,029
4,606 *
4,864
5,401

6,416
5,712
5,051
5,432
4,990
5,690
3,463
3,981

5,914
3,502
3,762
4,171
3,526

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2011 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



Table I1.D.2.a(2011) Standard error for average total em;r)]loyee contribution (in dollars) for exclusive-provider plans per enrolled

)

employee for family coverage at private-sector establis

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

97.12

620.78
944.42
209.67
501.89
426.20
534.39

739.49
389.75
446.89

283.23
1,532.90*
691.06
396.06
1,419.20*

336.36
539.55
713.07
1,353.79
775.52
1,021.43
577.23

624.50
566.89
562.08
780.73
480.30
585.42
645.99
690.41
1,141.11

573.02
823.24
605.83
1,246.20

1,097.32
1,509.45
1,102.78

378.59

671.45
1,146.55
987.52
615.03
802.26
999.20
397.91
1,897.93*

1,201.78
307.26
327.33
657.16
470.31

Less than 10
employees

238.71

10-24
employees

382.59

25-99
employees

222.15

100-999
employees

319.07

1000 or
more
employees

224.79

Less than 50
employees

249.84

924.00
1,719.42
581.42
1,411.24
1,142.35
878.11

1,271.62*
731.46
1,237.62

522.42
2,246.52*

774.08
1,272.16
1,716.48*

1,059.99*
473.73*
945.00

2,310.63*

1,876.03

1,155.10*

1,079.92

1,213.21
805.71*
1,381.13
1,770.34
1,397.46
1,492.04
1,590.97
1,959.70
1,496.23

1,249.93

1,681.09
870.98*
818.22*

1,607.57*

1,904.05*

2,093.29
881.83*

2,041.55
1,195.63
2,075.55*
1,832.56
628.58*
735.13
938.58
2,345.91

4,910.94*
406.83
806.67*

1,303.05*
542.52*

ments that offer health insurance by firm size and State: United States, 2011

50 or more
employees

128.56

648.45
726.83
203.38
729.60
433.49
621.52

652.78
319.08
432.32

318.75
827.32
726.05
457.99
564.16

301.86
579.93
835.75
791.74
556.22
1,813.45
758.43

458.98
581.62
509.78
585.09
578.22
623.23
595.16
459.87
1,143.12

620.82
758.50
737.33
1,181.57

862.44
1,470.92*
1,253.22

455.12

632.70
1,251.14
916.72
805.04
739.17
1,287.92
447.28
1,125.32

997.26
349.45
443.41
295.12
501.46

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2011 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.
-- Data suppressed due to high standard errors or no reported values in cell.



